

## City of Duluth

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 18-0208R **Name:** 

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:3/5/2018In control:FinanceOn agenda:4/23/2018Final action:4/23/2018

Title: RESOLUTION CONFIRMING ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF WHITTIER

STREET BEGINNING AT CLAYMORE STREET AND ENDING APPROXIMATELY 750 FEET SOUTH

OF CLAYMORE STREET.

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/23/2018	1	City Council	adopted	

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF WHITTIER STREET BEGINNING AT CLAYMORE STREET AND ENDING APPROXIMATELY 750 FEET SOUTH OF CLAYMORE STREET.

## CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the assessment roll levied for the reconstruction of Whittier Street beginning at Claymore Street and ending approximately 750 feet south of Claymore Street is hereby confirmed and interest for this contract set at 4.49 percent:

Parcel ID	Cost	Address	Taxpayer
010-2010-03720	\$115,119.95	2125 Whittier Street	Pearson Carla M & Dale A Trustees

The total assessable amount of this project (Contract 2017002 - Fund 410) is \$115,119.95.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution confirms the assessment of the reconstruction of Whittier Street, for which we have a signed agreement with the property owner, attached as Exhibit A. The initial estimate for the project was \$200,000; but actual costs came in at \$115,119.95.